HOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 (29305) • Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
Space Saver™
Space Saver™ Actuators
Air Actuated 0700 Series
Space Saver™

specifi ed. Example: 7122F4Y TL ball valve with 0722A4 actuator and 0700K3 Mounting Kit, for fi eld assembly.
Field Assembly
How to Order
NUMBER OF VALVES
PER ACTUATOR*
ACTUATOR
TYPE
 SPACE SAVER
PART NUMBER
USE WITH BALL VALVE
PART NUMBER**
MOUNTING
KIT NUMBER
REQUIRED
ACTUATION PRESSURE
1 180° Double Acting
0750A4
0750A4
0750A4
0750A4
7165 [] [] []
7671 [] [] []
7673 [] [] []
7177 [] [] []
0700K1
0700K1
0700K1
0700K2
30 psig (2 bar)
40 psig (2 bar)
40 psig (2 bar)
20 psig (1 bar)
2* 180° Double Acting
0750A4
0750A4
0750A4
0750A4
7165 [] [] []
7671 [] [] []
7673 [] [] []
7177 [] [] []
0700K1
0700K1
0700K1
0700K2
50 psig (3 bar)
60 psig (4 bar)
60 psig (4 bar)
25 psig (2 bar)
1 180° Spring Return
0713A4
0713A4
7165 [] [] []
7177 [] [] []
0700K1
0700K2
60 psig (4 bar)
40 psig (2 bar)
2* 180° Spring Return 0713A4 7177 [] [] [] 0700K2 50 psig (3 bar)
1 90° Spring Return
0722A4
0722A4
0722A4
0722A4
7115 [] [] []
7122 [] [] []
7142 [] [] []
7155 [] [] []
0700K3
0700K3
0700K2
0700K2
80 psig (6 bar)